EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTsl
IIMETQII AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision OCA
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.06.2021
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Maxsuselektrtarmoqgqurilish" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "METQ" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: METQ
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, AwHoboACKWiA paiioH,

yn.Tabaccym, 2a

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, AwHoboaCcKMiA paiioH,
yn.Tabaccym, 2a

E-mail address: maxsus.etqg@gmail.com
(mailto:maxsus.etg@gmail.com)

Official Website: www.metq.uz (https://www.metq.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: Ynnanaapckuin Y3lCH

Current account: 20210000900124345001

MFI: 427
4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 117



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200837344
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 114330
OKOHX: 61124
COATO: 1726290

MokasaTtenu ¢puHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA AMUTEHTA
Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,033
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,30
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,01
KoadpdpmumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX ¢poHAoB  0.61

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1,0
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 256,5

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 7.125
value of one stock)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 497413777,50
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 421111548,00
previous periods (in soums))

N3meHeHust B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBM3MOHHOI:1 KoMuccumn mnm
UCMNONTHNTENbHOI O opraHa
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nara nara > .N.0. HonxHoctb  OpraH amMuTeHTa, N36paH
NPUHATUA BCTYMJIEHUS NMPUHABLLWIA (HasHaueH) /
peleHuns K pelweHne BblBEAEH U3
0653aHHOCT M cocTasa
(yBoneH,
nuctevyeHve
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)
07.07.2020 Mysadgpapoe  aupekTop HabniopatenbHblii  BblBEAEH U3
AA. coseTt coctasa
(yBoneH)
25.07.2020 25.07.2020 YcmaHoB AMpeKTop OCA N36paH
3.X. (HasHaueH)
25.07.2020 Xognxaes 4yneH HC OCA BblBEOEH U3
or. coctasa
(yBoneH)
25.07.2020 Cuvpanxes yneH HC OCA BblBEAEH N3
A.3. cocTtaBa
(yBOneH)
25.07.2020 25.07.2020 Mysadchapos  uneH HC OCA N3b6paH
X.A (Ha3HaueH)
25.07.2020 25.07.2020 Tewabaes yneH HC OCA N36paH
O.T. (Ha3HaueH)
25.07.2020 25.07.2020 PaxmoHoB 4yneH PK OCA BblBEAEH N3
P.X. cocTtaea
(yBOneH)
25.07.2020 25.07.2020 MyxammepoB 4neH PK OCA N3bpaH
d.X. (Ha3HaueH)
Information on the important facts for the year
HanmeHoBaHne Ne Larta HacTynneHuss  HaTta nybnankaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOro dpakta CYWECTBEHHOr0  CYLECTBEHHOrO CYLWECTBEHHOro
hakTta hakTta hakTta
PelweHns, npuHATbIE BbICLINM 6 04.08.2020 05.08.2020

OpraHoMm ynpasneHus

SMUTEHTAa
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M3meHeHune B cocTase PK,
HC, MO

PewweHus, NpMHATHIE BbICIIMM
OpraHoMm ynpasneHus
aMuTeHTa

N3meHeHns B cnncke
adppnnnpoBaHHbIX nuL

HauncneHve noxonos no
LeHHbIM Bymaram

HanmeHoBaHne nokasarens

Non-Current Assets:

36

32

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies

(0630)

04.08.2020

10.10.2020

04.08.2020

10.10.2020

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

Ha nHavyano
OT4YeTHOro
nepuoaa

l. Long-term assets

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

36770589.00

22501090.00

14269499.00

488917.00

414835.00

05.08.2020

11.10.2020

06.08.2020

23.10.2020

Ha koHeu,
OT4YEeTHOro
nepuoaa

36840711.00

23945148.00

12895563.00

493917.00

414835.00

5000.00



Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

74082.00

14758416.00

2098325.00

2098325.00

19784.00

1773314.00

18364383.00

347567.00

74082.00

278400.00

13667880.00

3456785.00

3079664.00

377121.00

29518.00

1809853.00

17329962.00

2285070.00



Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 11798914.00
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 2564209.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 295885.00

budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 79377.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 1663435.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 1614996.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 24689.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 21061.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 3628.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 155244.00
Other current assets (5900) 380 2551853.00
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 24987592.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 39746008.00
+390)

LIABILITIES
l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 7348680.00

9401277.00

3160740.00

367640.00

110666.00

1627474.00

377095.00

277141.00

271808.00

5333.00

228732.00

2457227.00

25589218.00

39257098.00

7348680.00



Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

981.00

10175192.00

2140220.00

19665073.00

981.00

10170817.00

1831272.00

19351750.00

280140.00



Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

20080935.00

20080935.00

14288789.00

4097634.00

92617.00

109432.00

113141.00

460348.00

481229.00

280140.00

19625208.00

18322712.00

14127927.00

1635805.00

43400.00

439258.00

86378.00

713608.00

548308.00

1298742.00



Current portion of long-term liabilities 750 40020.00
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 437745.00 691762.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 20080935.00 19905348.00
Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 39746008.00 39257098.00

(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHune Kon 3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMIA 3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,
nokasarens cTp. nepvoa nNpownoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpbi noxonpl pacxonb
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 26364178.00 42506327.00

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 18112918.00 35182443.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 8251260.00 7323884.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 4293420.00 7226191.00
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050

Administrative 060 2442905.00 3948754.00
expenses

Other operating 070 1850515.00 3277437.00

expenses



Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

780334.00

4738174.00

15099.00

3499.00

1728.00

9872.00

3755379.00

222212.00

3533167.00

934613.00

1032306.00

37539.00

8092.00

5928.00

23519.00

454769.00

121313.00

333456.00



13

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees
on profits

Net profit (loss) of
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

HanmeHoBaHne [Hata
Bbloayu
NULEH3Un

ayamnTopckom
opraHmsauunu

220

230

240

250

260

270

997894.00 615076.00
997894.00 615076.00
382177.00 369756.00
615717.00 245320.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bupg Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Ko
NNLEH3UVBAK TIOYEHUS LY ayamTopckay@mmTopa ay,
ayauTOPCKOro 3akItoYeHU@y aAMTOPOoB), 3al
3aKN0YEHNS NPOBOAMBLIETO

npoBepKy
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000 «SFAI-
BUXGALTER-
AUDIT
TASHKENT»

2019-04-09 798

NONOXUTENbHbIN

2021-04-28

llanxncnamoea 3a
3.0. (ht
op
me
au
%l
83
DO
82
D1
81
DO
B5
DO
BA
D1
87
DO
B8
B5

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

AkumoHepHoe 0bLecTBo
«Elektrtarmoqqurilish»

AreHTCTBO MO ynpasieHnto
rocynapCTBEHHbIMU
akTusamu Pecnybnukun
Y3bekuctaH

Maxmygosa M. X.
BruxaHosa H.B.
AbanpaxmaHos A.
Mysadhapos X.A.

Tewabaes O.T.

MecToHaxoxaeHune
(MECToXuUTENLCTBO)
(rocymnapcTso,
obnacTb, ropo,
parioH)

r.TawkeHT

r.TawkeHT

r.TawkeHT
r.TawkKeHT
r.TawkKeHT
r.TawkeHT

r.TawkeHT

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHaioTcs
adpPuIMpoBaHHbIMA
nmuamm

AO «METQ»
Bnanenewy 6onee
20% B yCTaBHOM
ooHIe obuecTBa

lOp. nnuo, KkoTopoe
Bnaneet 20 u 6onee

npoLeHTaMm akuumin
AO

Ynen HC
YneH HC
Ynen HC
Ynen HC

Ynen HC

lara
(hacTynneHus
OCHOBaHMA
(-min)

2000-02-11

2019-03-27

2020-07-25
2020-07-25
2020-07-25
2020-07-25

2020-07-25



YcmaHoB 3.X. r.TawkeHT ONpekTop 2020-07-25

IOpunamnyeckne nuua, 20 1 Y36ekuncTaH fOp. nunuo, 20 1 2019-03-27
6onee npoueHTamn B 6onee npoueHTamu B

yCTaBHOM Kanutane yCTaBHOM Kanutane

KOTOpbIX Bnageet KOTOpOro Bnageert 10

AreHTCTBO NO ynpaeneHnto Xe 1o, 4To 1 Nnuo,
rocynapcTBeHHbIMU kKoTopoe Bnageet 20

akTneamu Pecnybnuku n 6onee npoueHTamm

Y3bekuctaH B YCTaBHOM

kanutane AO

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/3473
Hara: 05.05.2024



